

S.T.07(02)2016 CIS 221 of 2016
CNR WBSP04-000260-2016
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.110 dated 21-02-2023

Today is fixed for taking evidence.

Ld advocate for the accused persons today filed a petition and intimated this court that one of the accused namely Chhalamat Sardar has died. Along with the petition, photocopy of death certificate issued by Haatpukuria Gram Panchayet has been filed.

Ld P.P in-charge submitted that the death certificate is issued by the Gram Panchayet and is available in the Server. The prosecution does not have any objection with respect to the authenticity of this document.

The document is accordingly considered. The case against accused Chhalamat Sardar is now filed forever.

Out of rest four accused persons on court bail, one accused Liyakat Sardar is present by filing hazira. Rest three accused persons are absent in respect of whom a petition u/sec 317 Cr.P.C. has been filed. It is considered and allowed.

One witness namely Sri Badrinarayan Kar is present today. He is examined, cross-examined in full and released. During his examination, entire inquest report is marked as Ext.2.

Fix 08-04-2024 for taking further evience.

Ld P.P in-charge is requested to issue summons upon the witnesses.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C.-8, Alipore.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-8, Alipore.