

S.T.07(02)2016 CIS 221 of 2016

CNR WBSP04-000260-2016

J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.107 dated 03-10-2023

Today is fixed for taking evidence of C.S.W.s.2 and 3.

All the five accused persons on court bail are absent today.

Ld advocate for the accused persons filed a petition u/sec 317 Cr.P.C. on behalf of the absentee accused persons. It is considered and allowed.

From the record it appears thatailable arrest warrant against C.S.Ws. 2 &3 is pending since long.

B.C. is directed to issue the same at once.

Ld P.P in-charge and Ld advocate for the accused persons are present today.

The record is very old and only one witness has been examined till date.

Under such circumstances, it appears that a schedule is required to be prepared for examination of listed witnesses.

Accordingly, Fix 02-01-2024 for taking evidence of C.S.W.s.2,3 & 4.

03-01-2024 for taking evidence of C.S.W.s 5,6 and 7.

Ld P.P in-charge is requested to ensure the attendance of the witnesses on the dates fixed.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sess. Judge,

F.T.C. 8<sup>th</sup>, Alipore

Addl. Sess. Judge,

F.T.C. 8<sup>th</sup>, Alipore