

S.T.07(02)2016 CIS 221 of 2016
CNR WBSP04-000260-2016
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.108 dated 02-01-2024

Today is fixed for taking evidence of C.S.W.Nos. 2,3 and 4.

All the five accused persons are absent today. Ld advocate for the accused persons today filed a petition u/sec 317 Cr.P.C. on behalf of the absentee accused persons. The prayer is considered and allowed.

No witness has turned up today.

Ld P.P in-charge is not present.

Todate.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,

F.T.C.-8, Alipore.

Addl. Sessions Judge,

F.T.C.-8, Alipore.