

S.T.07(02)2016 CIS 221 of 2016
CNR WBSP04-000260-2016
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.109 dated 03-01-2024

Today is fixed for evidence.

All the five accused persons are absent by petition u/sec 317 Cr.P.C.

Prayer is allowed and considered.

One witness Dr. Tapan Kanti Roy has appeared today. He is examined in full. Cross-examined and is released. During his examination original post mortem report is marked as Ext.3.

No other witness has appeared today.

From the record it appears that witness warrant is pending against C.S.W.No.2 and 3. The same has been issued but execution report has not yet been received.

B.C. is directed to issueailable witness warrant afresh against C.S.W.No.2 and 3.

Issue summons upon C.S.W.Nos.6 and 7 afresh.

To 21-02-2024 for taking evidence.

D/C by me.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-8, Alipore.

Addl. Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-8, Alipore.