

S.T.07(02)2016 CIS 221 of 2016
CNR WBSP04-000260-2016
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.111 dated 08-04-2024

Today is fixed for taking evidence.

Out of four accused persons presently facing trial, only one accused Yemin Sardar is present by filing hazira. Rest three accused persons are absent in respect of whom a petition u/sec 317 Cr.P.C. is filed. The prayer is considered and allowed.

No witness has turned up today.

S/R of summons in respect of witness A.S.I Tapan Khan is received. A report has been sent from Diamondharbour Court stating that the concerned police officer is busy in VIP duty and for that reason he is unable to come to depose on this date.

Let the report be kept with the record.

Ld P.P in-charge is present.

Ld P.P in-charge prayed for further time.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Prosecution is requested to produce the rest witnesses on the next date.

To 27-06-2024 for taking evidence.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.