

S.T.07(02)2016 CIS 221 of 2016
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.117 dated 04-06-2024

Today is fixed for evidence of ASI Dipankar Das.

Out of four accused persons 01 is present with his Ld advocate while the rest three accused persons are absent in respect of whom a petition u/sec 317 Cr.P.C. has been filed. It is considered and allowed.

Ld P.P in-charge is present.

No witness is present.

Issue fresh summons addressed to C.S.W.8 ASI Dipankar Das and C.S.W.9 S.I. Bipod Bhanjan Mondal.

The Superintendent of Police, Baruipur P.D is hereby requested to take note of the long absence of C.S.W.8 and is expected to ensure the presence of the witnesses on the next date fixed without fail.

A copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of Police, Baruipur P.D. along with copy of the summons.

To 11-07-2025 for evidence.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.