

S.T.07(02)2016 CIS 221 of 2016
CNR WBSP04-000260-2016
J.O Code :- WB00993

Order no.114 dated 05-12-2024

Today is fixed for taking evidence.

Out of four accused persons on court bail, only one accused is present by filing hazira. Rest three accused persons are absent in respect of whom a petition u/sec 317 Cr.P.C. has been filed. It is considered and allowed.

Two witnesses namely ASI Dipankar Das and ASI Tapan Kumar Kha against whom bailable witness warrant was issued have appeared today.

Ld P.P in-charge is absent. A petition is filed on behalf of the prosecution praying for an adjournment on the ground that Ld P.P in-charge is severely ill and he is admitted in hospital.

Considering such urgency, the prayer of the prosecution is allowed.

Let the witnesses be released without examination upon furnishing P.R. Bond and with a direction that they shall appear on the next day, fixed for taking evidence.

To 20-02-205 for taking evidence.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.