

**S.T.7(2) 16 CIS 221 of 2016**  
**CNR WBSP04-000260-2016**  
**J.O Code :- WB00993**

**Order no.115 dated 20.02.2025**

Today is fixed for taking evidence.  
Out of 4 accused persons on Court bail, only one accused is present today.  
Rest 3 accused persons are absent in respect of whom a petition u/s 317 Cr.PC has been filed.

The prayer u/s 317 Cr.PC is considered and allowed.  
A fresh appointment of PP In Charge is filed today by Sri Asim Kumar Sarkar.  
Let the order of appointment be kept with the record.  
Ld. PP In Charge Sri Asim Kumar Sarkar is present today.  
Ld. PP In Charge newly appointed in this case is requested to ensure the attendance of witnesses ASI Dipankar Das and ASI Tapan Kumar Kha, on the next date.  
Issue summons accordingly.  
Fix 13.05.2025 for taking evidence.  
D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,  
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.