

S.T.07(02)2016 CIS 221 of 2016
J.O Code :- WB01070

Order no.118 dated 11-07-2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 8 and 9

out of four accused persons 01 Yeamin Sardar is present with his Ld advocate while 02 accused namely Jachhiman Bewa and Liyakat Sardar are absent and are represented by their Ld advocate.

Ld advocate for the accused submitted that the accused Ayub Sardar has died on 15-06-2025.

Call for a death report of such accused being Ayub Sardar S/O late Iyad Ali Sardar, Uttar Dehisabad Maripriya within P.S. Canning from the O.C. P.S. Canning.

Copy of this order be sent to the O.C. P.S. Canning.

To 27-08-025 for death report of the accused Ayub Sardar and appearance of the rest 03 accused.

D/C by me.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.

Addl. Dist & Sessions Judge,
F.T.C.-VIII, Alipore.